Forkccuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1086281  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ pate: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea? [ Jres [XIno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 07/09/2012 Spot Description:
month day year NW _SW _NW _SE  gec 25 Tap 22 s R 2 [ e[Xw

(QIQIQIQ) 1757 ) ;

OPERATOR: License# 4058 o feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: American Warrior, Inc. feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: 3118 Cummings Rd Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Address 2: _PO BOX 399 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

City: GARDEN CITY State: XS zip: 67846 4+ County: Hodgeman

Contact Person: _Cecil O'Brate ' : i

£20-275.2963 Lease Name; O'Brate-Stein well #: 1-25

Phone: ) o) South
Field Name: _2PPY

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 5929 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Target Formation(s): _Mississippi
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 1783

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \
Ground Surface Elevation: _2314 Estimated feet MSL
Xoi [Cenn rec Infield X]mud rotary 1 _
I:lGas |:|Storage bool Ext I:lA"' Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic : #0of Holes [ _[Other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 180
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: 590

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:ll ||

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 225

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 4800
Original CompletonDate: _ Original Total Depth: - Formation at Total Depth; _MiSsissippi

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Pond Other: Unknown

If Yes, true vertical depth:

. DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
Oil & Gas leases w/pooling clauses attached. If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

T4

44

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15 - 15-083-21814-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 200 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. 11 X] - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 07/09/2012 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 07/09/2013 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

XL ez

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-083-21814-00-00

Side Two

1086281

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: American Warrior, Inc.

Lease: O'Brate-Stein

1757

Location of Well: County: Hodgeman

feet from

Well Number: 1-25

2627

feet from ‘ E /l:l] W Li

Field: OPpy South

Sec. 25

Number of Acres attributable to well:

Twp. 22

S. R.23 []e

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _ NW

SwW

SE

Is Section: Regular or I:l Irregular

N / S Line of Section

ne of Section

X w

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of tr'e proposed drilling locaton.

1757 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

262[ ft.

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1086281 Form COP-L
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must beTyyped

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  American Warrior, Inc. License Number: 4058

Operator Address: 3118 Cummings Rd PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846
contact Person: Cecil O'Brate Phone Number:  620-275-2963

Lease Name & Well No.. Q'Brate-Stein 1-25 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NW _SW _Nw _ SE

D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 25 Twp. 22 R. 23 D East West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1757 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 2627 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:
5000 (bbls) Hodgeman County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]yes [ ] No [ ]Yes No Native Mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feet) 100 Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 (feet) D No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining

material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 36 feet.

Source of information:
2637 feet Depth of water well 370 feet D measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: fresh

Number of producing wells on lease:

1
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Abandonment procedure:  &/IOW to dry, backfill and restore

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

07/06/2012 15-083-21814-00-00 07/06/2012 [ ves No

Date Received: Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ Liner [ |steelPit [ |RFAC [ |RFAS

Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1086281

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

3118 Cummings Rd
Address 2: PO BOX 399
GARDEN CITY State:
Cecil O'Brate
275-2963

Name:

Address 1:

City: KS Zip: 67846

Contact Person:
0

Phone: ( 62

) Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
NW SW_NW_SE Sec. 25 Twp. 22 S. R 23 EIEasWest

County: Hodgeman
O'Brate-Stein

1-25

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Walt Salmans - Good Earth Ranch, Inc.

P.O. Box 128

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
Hanston

KS 4. 67849

City: State:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



A

American Warrior, Inc.

22622231,

PLAT NO.

OPERATOR

Hodgeman County, KS

COUNTY

SCALE:

17=1000"

DATE STAKED:

July 3™, 2012

MEASURED BY:

Ben R.

DRAWN BY:

Luke R.

AUTHORIZED BY:

Cecil O.

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey or a

land survey plat.

This drawing is for construction purposes only.

P.O. Box 2324

Garden City, Kansas 67846
Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159

22s

Cell: (620) 272-1499

10169

INVOICE NO.

-
|

O’ Brate-Stein #1-25 (restake)

23w

LEASE NAME

1757’ FSL - 2627 FWL (2659’ FEL)

Twp. Rng.

GR. ELEVATION:

Z.

2312.5°
Directions: From the North side of Jetmore, KS, at the

LOCATION SPOT

intersection of Hwy 156 & Hwy 283 — Now go 4.8 miles East on
Hwy 156 — Now go 0.6 miles North on 223 Rd to the SW corner of
section 25-22s-23w & ingress East into — Now go 0.2 mile East on
lease rd to ingress E-NE & North into — Now go approx. 1300" E-
NE through pasture with cattle — Now go approx. 1290" North
through pasture with cattle into staked location.
Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.
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Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

CONTRACT DRILLING OIL FIELD HAULING

P.O. Box 823 100 South Main, Suite 410

d, KS 67530 Wichita, KS 67202

g'zrgﬁrtgasfgaés 316/267-1331
July 5, 2012

Walt Salmans — Good Earth Ranch, Inc.
P.0. Box128
Hanston, Ks 67849

RE: O’Brate-Stein #1-25
1757 FSL & 2627’ FWL
Section 25-225-23W

Salmans #1-26
2164" FSL & 796’ FEL
Section 26-225-23W

Salmans #2-26

932’ FSL & 2045’ FEL

Section 26-225-23W

All in Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Salmans,

Prior to issuing a permit to drill, the Kansas Corporation Commission is requiring the property owner to be
notified. The operator of the captioned well is: American Warrior, Inc.
P.O. Box 399
Garden City, Ks. 67846
Contact Man: Joe Smith —(620) 271-2258 —
jsmith@pmtank.com

As requested by R. Evan Noll, | am enclosing a copy of the intent to drill filed with the KCC, a plat showing the
Well(s), Lease road, Pipe and Electric line locations. The Lease Road, Pipe and Electric line locations shown are
non-binding and preliminary, being there simply to satisfy State requirements. The actual locations will be
determined by the dirt man.

Lowell Foos with Lowell Foos Qilfield Tractor Works, Bazine, Kansas will build the lease roads and well site
locations in accordance with the stake survey.

If you want to be involved in Lease Road, Pipe & Electric Line locations, contact Mr. Lowell Foos (785) 731-
5612, referencing the captioned well names and coordinate with him.

Sincerely, .

Diana Richecky
Duke Drilling Company, Inc.



A P.0O. Box 2324 ‘
Garden City, Kansas 67846 U
22622231, Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159 10169

PLAT NO. Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO,
American Warrior, Inc. O’ Brate-Stein #1-25 (restake)
OPERATOR LEASE NAME

Hodgeman County, KS 25 22s 23w 1757 FSL - 2627’ FWL (2659’ FEL)

COUNTY Sec. Twp. Rng. LOCATION SPOT

GR. ELEVATION: 2312.57

SCALE: 17=1000" CRELEVATION ==
HEOAES 5 N Directions: From the North side of Jetmore, KS, at the
varestarep:__ July 37, 2012 intersection of Hwy 156 & Hwy 283 — Now go 4.8 miles East on
MEASURED BY: Ben R. Hwy 156 — Now go 0.6 miles North on 223 Rd to the SW comer of
SRR Luke R section 25-225-23w & ingress East into — Now go 0.2 mile East on

lease rd to ingress E-NE & North into — Now go approx. 13007 E-
avmowizep wy:__Cecil O. NE throngh pasture with cattle — Now go approx. 1290 North
through pasture with cattle into staked location.

I'inal ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey ora

land survey plat.
This drawing is for construction purposes only.
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FROM : R. EUAN NOLL FAX NO. : 785 6288478 May. 31 26812 11:26AM P1

"'_—- .

FORM 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UF) — ‘Kansas Blue Print

o5 T A I

B3 (mov. 1993) " . &r7014
OIL AND GAS LEASE PR
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the sth day of Apr}.l 2—Q-;l'--:-L-
by and hecwsan ___Carl Dennls Schliffke

whose mailing address is z hersinafier called Lessor (whether one or mort).

and American Warrior, Inc.

= g ——— ) 5
T AT ST ————— e Tan & moTe © o oeusw._10.00+ i hand pald, racarpt of which
\s here ach ledged and of the royal herein provided and of the sgreements of the lessce herein contataod, han 1r/ - e
of investigailng, caploring by grophysleal and olher meass. prospeciing dilling, mining and opentlng for and pm'\: T . o? 2T
constitvent , lnjecting gas, water, other fluids, 2ad alr Into subsurface strawa, laylog plpe lines, storing oll, building tanks, power ¢ Tephone lines, Tsuubnires
and things thereon 1o produce, save, take care of, treat, manufacture, Process, sore and transport £3id oll, liquid hydrocarbans, gases and helf respeative conalituent products and other
prods f: herel) and housing snd cring fur b conploy the followlng deseribed land, together with any Ienary righls and after.acquired Interest,
thereln situated in County of Hodgeman Sute of Kansas - described as follows to-wit

The Northwest Quarter (NWi)

In Section _9'—.‘I'btmlhip 23 Sputh Ranga 22 West and ini 160 aeros, more of |sas, and all
weeretions thereto.

Subject to the provisions herein contained, this lease shall remnin in force for o term ofthme years from this date (ealled "primary term”). and aa long thercafter
us 0il, liquid hydrocarbons, gaa or sther respecti ituenl prod or any of them, is prodeced from said land or land with which anid land (s pooled. -

In congiderstian of the premises the unid lessce covénants and li’ml:

lat. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line 1o which lesses may connect wells on said land, the cqual ons-eighth (4) part of all oi) produeed and saved
from the leased premisca.

2nd. To pay lessor for gas of whalsosver natups or kind praduced and seld, or wesd nff the premises. or used In the manufacture of any products therefrom, one-elghth (4},
&t the market price at the well, (but, 88 Lo gas sold by lesses, in no event more thun enesighth (W) of the procesds received by lesoee from such sales), for the gaasold, used off the

isex, or in f: of cta therefn eaid pay to be made “.Wlnmu-!n»n-wellwndu:in‘.nulyhnocptd.uruﬂ.hnumypqgrunhr

us royally One Dollar (§1.00) per year per net mineral acre ined h , and if such p or lender is mode it will be consldered that gae is being produced within the
meaning of the preceding paragraph., N

This lease may be malntalned during the primary term hereof without further payment or drilling operatiéns. If the lesseo shall commance to dnll & wall within the term
of this lease or any extanalon thersof, the lesaee chall have the right Lo drill such wll Lo completion with reasonable diligence ond dispsich, and if cil or gas. or sither of them. be
found in paying quantities, this lease ehall continee and ba in force with like effect as If such well had been completed within the Lerm of ycars first menticned

1F sald lesaor owna & less interest in the sbove described land than the entire and undividad fec simple estate tharsin, then the royaities hertin provided for shall be psid

thee sald lessor only in tre proporiion which lessors interesl besrs to the whole and andlvided fer. ] S | s e T —
Lesaes shall have the right Lo use, free of cost. gas, cil'and water prodiced oil saldland for |Wmﬁ e Tu"ﬂ%'&vu o wells of Jéwabr. - - -'iv -

When requested by lessor, lsases shall bury lesace’s pipe lines belaw plow depth. X

No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premlsen without written consent of leasot,

Lessco ahall pay for damages caused by lessse’s aperations to growing crops on sald land.

Lessen shall have the rght et any tima ta removo all machinery and fixtures placed on s8id promises, including the right to draw and remave casing.

B : ciro,

St v S ot o 08 peres o ey o g b e e ey el b T A E S
lessre hitw been furnished with a written tranafes or sssignment o & true copy thereol. In case lance asaigny this lease, in whole or In part, leasca shall be rolirved of all obligations
with respect to the nsslgned portion or portions arising subsequent 1o the date of assignment. :

Lessos may ot ony time execute and deliver to lessor or place af record m rolense or relcases covering any porifon or portiana of the above described premisce and thereby
serrender this laeae aa to #uch portion or portions and be relizved of all obligations se to the acreage surrendered. .

ANl express or implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to all Federal and State Lews, Executive Ordera, Rules or Regulations, and this loase shall not be terminated,

in whele or in part, nor leases held lablo In domagea, for failuro to coreply thevawith, if compliance is prevented by, ot if such failure is the resull of, any auch Law, Order, Rulo ur
Regulution.

Lassor haraby warrants and agrees to defend the Gtle Lo tha lands horein described, and agrees thal the lsasce shall have the right st any tinio to redoem for lessor, by payment
any martgages, taxes or other lions on the above described landa, in the event of default of paymwnt by lessor, and be eubmguted to the rights of the halder thercof, and the

signed lessorw, fur themselvés and thelr heire, sucorssors and sssigns, hereby surrcnder and relesae all right of dower and h d In the p deacribed hervin, in so f"’
u# snid righl of dower and homeatsad may in any way affect the purposes for which this lesse ls made, s recited hercin.

Lesecw, #1 its option, la hereby given the right and power to paol or combine the acreaga cavered by this feaso or any portlon thoreef with other land, leass of lcoees in the
lmmédiate vicinity thereof, when in leasee’s jud, Lt le y or edvisabla ty 40 60 in order to properly develop and operats said leass premisos 80 08 10 promote the
consarvation of oll, gas or cther minerals in and undér and that may be produced from said premioes, such pooling Lo be of tracta contiguous Lo one ancther and 1o be into & unit
or nits not exoerding 40 acres each in the event of an oll well or into s unil br unlta nat exoreding 640 acres each in the event of m gad well, Leasee shall execute in writing and
recerd In the conveyance records of the county in which the land hercin leased is situslod an instrument identifying #nd describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage 4o
pooled into a trect or unil shall be treated, for all purposes exceps the payment of royalties on production from the pooled unit, as if it were ineluded in thin lease. If production is
found on the poaled screage, it shall be treatad s if producition i had from this lease, whethr the well or walls be located on the premisce covered by thia lease ot nol. In lisu of the
royalties elsewhere herein specified, lessor shall receive on producltion from & unit so puoled only such portion of the royalty etipulated herein as the amount of hin screoge
glsced In the unit or his royalty interest thervin on an acresge basis bears to Lhe Wolsl acreage 80 pooled in the particulor unit invulved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
Witnasass:

undersigned execute this inslrument as of the day nnd year first above writien.

S
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FORM 88 — (PRODUCRA'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP) . Kansas Blue Print
63U (Rov. 1993) ) m";l';:“ ’“"«W
OIL AND GAS LEASE o o' ol o
AGREEMENT. Made sod coterat into the —_IEN____ 40y ot April . 2011
whose iailing address i - huduﬂnulbd wm«nwm).

2. prospocing G, sising snd 5 S
[l ‘water, ather flulds, and sif lato subsutface stnts, la| llna.m oﬂ.l:mldmg h.pweuum hone ines, and othes étnictirce
Mwmmnm“umtzdmmmaum uw&zﬁd umm:‘?}.mmmm
sad b andmm.lula ! i mnnymmmwmm

theretn aftusted lo Couaty of Sease of _ Kaneag Jescribed s fotlows w-wi

The Southwest Quarter (SW%)

u.w 9 o Townehip _23_South Range 22 West esd contaising 160 . accen, cnore ox bees, end all
Wu&wﬁﬁombmmm:hhlmmnmdalamtw.unolf'_.__m”nhmﬁhhd-chwwmm'twdummnu
e il Heuld oz other or any of them, 18 produced from esld land or land with which esid land is pooted.

lnmﬂcmcf&.m&ecﬁhu-omnuw

15t To deliver to the cradit of lexsor, bnalml.lntbcp‘ml!nno-hidcho«wkuma-cu-muuhu&tbw--lmhmmundwdlmmmw
&amthl«ndm

2ad. To pey leseor for 30 Gf whelaosver naturo or kind produced snd sold, or used off the gremions, cr ¥sed In the £ of any prod sne-alghth (W),
-llhouthxwmutho-ou( :.n»w»unﬁyuu'..hn‘o":v"mn';mu:m;.mmawmmm»mmﬂnw.mmmm.ummm
or in the of said to bo made hly. Where gas from & wall producing ?uwyhuulduuﬁl.mw
nwnz‘%-:wmmmpuymmm incral acrs retai der, snd if esch wmhmelzdxhwwmmummmw

This lcese may be maintsined during the without further payraent dﬂlﬂum“mm&ﬂmhddﬂlmmm&om
d&hmﬂmmwmmmwwdmudxﬂumm mﬂd: raasonablo diligsace end and {f ol) o7 gas. oF cither of (hom, be
fosnd tn paying quantition, e&huahnﬂmdmmhhmmﬁkufhan“mmauhnuwmmm years first menticned.

A d fov ahal) be puid

ll-nuhmmouhohmbwommummnm
-Ahe proportion whichi' lresor's {siterest. - .——&—- Y e e
e YRS oo

=the auifi fessar onily
wammmuummammummmwmm‘aww.
mw»mmmmm‘-wpmmmm
No wall ehall de'drflled nesrer than 200 foet to the hooee or bern new on sald premisss withoxt writtea consent of lessor.
Lassce shall pay for datasges cansed by lesose's Operations 10 growlng crope on sald land.
lmuuullhanmﬂunwyﬁmumuoumcMwy-MMmﬂamdn-ddmhu,Wnclb-dcblhduwudmesdq. cxtend o thie b

N -y 2 ot ' koceof ohall

o, Aftni S St o e e o e e e o o e et o ootals o ropeitcn ol b Biaging.om 1 tesse saih aler the

tors,
!Aunhubnn(unhw \vlthamun Cronsfar OF SeaigraIent oF & trve copy thewol. Tn casc lescee sssigns this lses, Inwb&whmm.hallhwﬁauouinm
with respect to the d porticn o arleing % the date of assignment.

ummynmuneuuwmmuluuuﬂmdwonhnwnhmoavﬂgwpmmum&mclhommumc“m
surreader this lsase 83 L3 such portion cx p and be refieved of all chlig a8 1o the wereage surrendered.

All caprees or implisd-covenanta of this lease shall be subject to sll Pedern! asm.u-.m-unodm. or Regulstions, and thia lezse shall not be terminsted,
nu-w.wxnummm«mmw&ne‘w for faiture o comply therewith, in preventod by, o if sech fallere E the reasll ¢, any cuch Low, Order, Rule of
Begulgtion.

Leasor hereby werrants snd agvees to defend the title 1a the lands hareia deacribed, and agress that the lemco shall have the righs &t any tinwe toredeem for lesses, b:

mu-;'umuunm.mwmbthm!ﬂﬁﬁuﬂdnﬂmlﬂbm.mdhnww rights of ihe W&W“I under ’:;::
Mmﬂmaﬂmm bersby and relrase o ﬂmdﬂuul-l‘ stead (0 the Mﬂ.hnl’:. Ry

Lassso, ot I2n option, la hevohy givn A aad pewar eombi r...a...m thie tease portion thersof with alber land; lease or lesses in the
immediste thereof, h-al:’hmu“"‘ t is “M" bl nl;mrl:’rwlﬂy “::,mdm-uuiﬂhnmmOnnwww

wcniu watvs such in the event o il well, oz into & wnis 1t net axoeeding 640 scres
n&-mmmm&o{maamyln\mﬂ: &mm"“«m«euumuwmoummmwmmmnmm
= “'a:,‘:.:.“..""'"’i:‘l......:‘;.f&""u o ot b o o i U bty o P
d on this lewor, or wel on
Bereta & Muﬂmw uoaMauh:opunmhmhmwwm_mubudnukMolhlouna
Mhmunuhh torent therein ¢t a1 ocreage bssi bears {0 the loto] acreage 00 pocled in the particular anit involved,

1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the d oxecute this i au of the 48y and year (irat above written,

- ‘ 10,

" Carl nis Schliffke =
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AWLREG LEASE
OIL AND GAS LEASE .
THIS AGREEMENT, Enieced imothisthe__15th  _dayor_ April 2010 berveen
C'Brate Realty, LLC
P.0. Box 399

£

Caxden City, KS 67846 )
Arerican Harrior, Inc. . ' :

um&fumm\vmmermzmﬁ___ ; hercinafter called Lessec:
q.innn;ddmﬁmoweiunmmmm«w&mmmmwmw«m ties herein ded and of tho agroaments
crmmmmmmmwugmwwycm!mmae.mormuxm%mmmw.
;mmnxdrllhn_g.mmmbrndpwdmgcmﬁqﬁdbﬂmm.mm.mdmﬁmmmmm "
:mmdﬁmmwm‘m:ﬁnsﬂpﬁms%cﬂ. bului%miks.kpow‘d sudons, telephone lines, 2nd other structures and things thereon
Save, taks care of, treal, mancfectuse, process, storc snd transpon s&id oil, liqui and their ive constituent and
other products mufxmndmvm,udhwﬁuzmuhmo" caring for iu mpq!:mmw h:mwmw with :ymm
——Hodgetan

ﬁsbgmdr&u—mlndhmwdmndinmm State of Kangas. and described as follows
wewit : '

See Description Rider attached hereto and made a part hereof

_ ln Section 300K Township XXX Range __XO0X and containing m«:&. more or less, md\ all accretions thescto.

Subject (o the provisions hercin contained, this lease shall semmain in foree for a term of _FILECED  years from this daze (called “primary
term”), sad &3 long thercafier es oil, liqvldhydmucmswuemeﬁnmmxmmwaﬂycIthmummm land oz
land with which said land is poeled. If, duc to circumstances beyond Lester's contyol, Lessee is unable to obuin a rotary, drilling sig prior to the expiration of

the primary tenn, Lovsor agrecs that Lestos shall havo & reasonabls dme. nibt to execod ninety (90) days, within which to cbtain such rotary drilling rig and
commence operstions for the diilling of & well.

In consideration of the premises the said lesses covenants and agrecs: L

1. To deliver 10 the credit of Iessor, free of cost, in the pipeline to which lossee may eonnect wells.on said lend, the equal onc-eighth (1/8) part of

&1} oil produced end saved from the leased premiscs.
: b To pay Jessor for gas of whatsoover nature or kind produced sad old, ot used off the prémises, of usod in the marufacturc of any products
mmmynh(lm.ummwecnmw&m&utoxuw!dbylmcc.lunocvmmmose-aghrh(lmdmmmwby
m&wsuchnhs).twmpueld.uedoﬂﬂuwmim.uiamemmhcmormdmchm.nldmwbemwcmmﬂy.Aunyﬁm:.
dmmw:ﬁumemhﬁudmmmdmhlmifmmmwﬂwwemwmmma(mmmlswormmm
mm"wWahﬂladudew«wkofmmmmm&Mwwmeuhmequwwﬂwxw
guvmwuw&wiq)mdsmwdlwmmmﬁ»bdmmmw“ﬁmmm“mymi@wmnd&my pay ot tender anntially,
Muﬁnm(eo)dmeﬁamcmofcschywlypuioddpm'mi:hmmwdlorpumm.mshw&\usww&mwﬂu-wboﬂum.wpu
mmimlmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmﬁngmmum.mumﬁmwmm
are made, it shull be considered under ll provisions of this lease that gas is belng produced from the leased premises in paying quangtics.

This lcass may be maintained during the primary term hereof without fuither paymwent of drilling operstions. If the tessee shall commmence o daill a
vdl-uhmmawm«mmw.mmmhuuammﬁnmmmmmuﬁmmkaumw
dispazch, and if cil or gas, or cither of them, be found in paying quantitics, this loase shall continue 2nd be in focce with Like effees as if such weil had beea
complctod within the torm of yoars fint mestiongd.

1f seid lessor 5wns 4 less interest in the sbove desceibed land than the entire end undividod foe simple estats therein, then the royaltics herein .
provided for shall be paid the said tessor only i the proportion which lessor's interess bears to the whole snd undivided ee.
ot Lassce shall have the right to use, froe of cost, gas, oil and Wiater produced on said 1and for lesses's operation thereon, aacept water from tho wells

essor. .

Lessco shall bury lessoe’s pipelines below plow deprh, .
No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feot to the house or bam now on sid premises without writen consent of fessor,  Lessee  shail pay for
damages caused by Iessee’s operations to seid land. '

Lasses shall have the right at any time to cemove all machinery and fixtutes placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove easing.

l!dumtcefdmupwhmlsmiw.ladtbepdvilegolmlg\inziavhok«inpmbumlymowed.dwmmhmfchiﬂ
exmdtolwruhmummwwwimhmwdmpinmwmbcfuhnduudmumuquwyﬂﬂamm
blnmcnmslcmummmelmwmﬁmbhﬁﬂmnmmmhummwammwhmmmiwwslwe.;n
whole orin part, lessce shall be elicved of all obligations with respest to the assigned porion or porticas asising subsoquent to the date of assignment.

lammyumydmummdddimwlsmorplmofmdatduuwrﬂwumuinawmorpmﬁm:hmw
premises and thereby sunender this lease &5 to such portion of portions and be relieved of all abligations 35 to the sugyendered.

All express of implied covenants of this [easo shall be subjeet t all Fodenal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules o¢ Regulations, and this lease
shall rot be serminated, in whols of in part, nr testes held lisble in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if complianes i prevented by, or if such frilurg
is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation.

Lessor herby warrants and agrees to defend the title (o the lands hereln describod, and agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any time 1o
m’ean(m!m.bypaymunym:lgxs::.nmeroduliwcuthnbowd«aibedlands.iummmueknhcfpaymbylm.mdbemgw
t0 the rights of the holder dhercof, and the wdessigned Teason., for iemselves and their heirs, sucoesson wnd wrigns, hereby swrender and release all right of
¢ower and homestead in the premises described hereln, In 50 far 85 said right of dower and homestesd may in any way affest the purpases for which thiz leasc
is madc, 82 recited hereln, .

Lessee, at its option, is herehy given the right 2nd power to pool of cembine the acreage covered by this lease or any pordoa thereof with other land,
lannxlmsinmimﬁdﬂqw&minhm‘sjudmxitBmwdﬁm&w«whuﬁmmymmwﬁd
lesse preaises 60 s to promote the conservation of oil, gas or other minezals in and under ad that may be produced trom seid preises, such pooling to be
inro 4 unit or units not excoeding 40 2eres caich in the event of an oit well, o into a enit or uniss aot excooding 640 acres esch in the cvent of a gas well. Lessee
shall execqte i wiiting and record bn the conveyance records of the county In which the land herein beased is situated tn instnunent idoatifying and deseribing
mmlummmmumuiammmmmuuwrwmmmuwanmmmmmpmm
mumutfamwwamkmummaromamumumizmumwmmﬁwmmmw
hmﬂuvdkbelmﬂm&zpsuﬁmww.mhlmcrmhﬂmd&ewﬂﬁsebﬂmw:ﬁ&imm:wﬁvemm
(rom & unit 20 pooled only such pordon of che royalty stipulticd herein a5 the arsouns of his screags placed in the unit oc his royalty intarest themin on an
screage basis beass to the wxal acrege 5o pooled in the pardcular unit involved. ) .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we sign the day and year first ehove written.

Cecil osﬁmte. Manager- of
0'Brate Realty, LLC
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. STATEOF Kansae )
counrvor __Hodgeman - )™
Thtfeteguia;wumugdbdmnxoame, d3th  ayoef April 2010
Cecil 0'Bxate. ' drate Realty, LIC _—)

My ncmision capies_ 2ot/ 7

Robert E. Noll ) (Notary Public)
\ o Y Pb% ;Y. ?‘A" E- .
0 NOTARY FU
STATE OF KANSAS
Wy B, /2277 |
DESCRIPTION RIDER

« £ 308ection 13: ER 7
%551 Section 25: SW/4 v
“/527-Section 34: ER 7, .
¢y ~»Sc0tion 35: ALL, except a tract in SE/4, described as follows: Commencing on the East line of
/2us said SE/4 at a point 720 feet North of the SE comer thereof and running thence South
to'the SE comer of said SE/4, thence West along the South line of said SE/4, a
distance of 650 feet, thence North on a line parallel with the East line of said SE/4, a
distance of 720 feet, thence East on a line parallel with the South line of said SE/4, a
distance of 650 feet to the poiat of beginning, said excepted tract containing 10.764
asres, more or less
V5 5'{ Section 36: "All that part of the W/2, lying North of the abandoned Kansas & Oklahoma Railroad
Right-of-Way, except a tract of land described as follows: Commencing at the NW
comer of said Section 36, thence on the assumed bearing of South 00°00°00™ East,
along the West line of the NW/4 of said Section, for a distance of 2066.00 feet to the
point of beginning, thence on the bearing of North 89°56°59" East for a distance of
266.50 feet, thence on a bearing of South 00°4428™ West for a distance of 128.69
feet, thence on a bearing of South 87°00°46" East for a distance of 45.47 feet, thence
on a bearing of South 00°38°50” West for a distance of 44.77 feet, thence on a bearing
of South 89°4205” East for a distance of 31.18 feet, thence on a bearing of South
00°45732" East for a distance of 119.28 feet, thence on 2 bearing of North 89°49°50"
West for a distance of 342.50 feet to the West line of the Northwest Quarter, thence
North along said West line to the point of beginaing, said excepted tract contzining

2.051 acres, more or less
- ¢ Fownship?3 South, Renge 23 West *
|..) s v

Section 2: Lots 3, 4, /2 NW/4, a/d/a NW/4

bl 05 A

Cecil O’Brate, Manager of O'Brate Realty, LLC

TE OF KANSAS, KOOGEMAN COUNTY, SS
s?ufu LONNBERG, REGISTER OF DEEGS

Book: OGES Page: 42
":1-‘.1;.;1...\3“' Peges Recordsd; 2 a.‘,;:j;;ﬁ Fee: $12.00
Date Recorded: 4/16/2010 1:17.06 PM




	ExpectedSpudDate: 07/09/2012
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 4058
	OperatorName: American Warrior, Inc.
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	OperatorStreetAddress2: PO BOX 399
	OperatorCity: GARDEN CITY
	OperatorStateName: KS
	OperatorZip: 67846
	OperatorZip4: 
	OperatorContactName: Cecil O'Brate
	OperatorPhone: 620-275-2963
	ContractorLicenseNumber: 5929
	ContractorName: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	WellDrilledForOil: Yes
	WellDrilledForGas: Off
	WellDrilledForEnhancedRecovery: Off
	WellDrilledForStorage: Off
	WellDrilledForDisposal: Off
	WellDrilledForSeismic: Off
	NumberOfSeismicHoles: 
	WellDrilledForOther: Off
	WellDrilledForOtherDetails: 
	WellDrilledForOWWO: Off
	OriginalWellOperatorName: 
	OriginalWellName: 
	OriginalWellCompletionDate: 
	OriginalWellDepth: 
	WellClass: Wildcat
	EquipmentType: MudRotary
	DirectionalWellbore: No
	TrueVerticalDepth: 
	BottomHoleLocation: 
	KCC_DocketNumber: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 25
	Township: 22
	Range: 23
	RangeDirection: West
	C1FeetNSFromReference: 1757
	C1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	C1FeetEWFromReference: 2627
	C1EastWestFromReference: East
	IrregularSection: Regular
	CountyName: Hodgeman
	LeaseName: O'Brate-Stein
	WellNumber: 1-25
	FieldName: Oppy South
	ProratedField: No
	TargetProducingFormation: Mississippi
	NearestLeaseOrUnitBoundary: 1783
	ElevationGL: 2314 Estimated
	WaterWellWithinQuarterMile: No
	PublicWaterSupplyWithinMile: No
	DepthBottomFreshWater: 180
	DepthBottomUsableWater: 590
	SurfacePipeByAlternate: II
	LengthSurfacePipePlanned: 225
	LengthConductorPipeRequired: 
	ProjectedTD: 4800
	FormationAtTD: Mississippi
	DrillingWaterSource: Other
	DrillingWaterSourceOtherText: Unknown
	DWRPermitNumber: 
	ApplyForDWRPermit: Off
	WillCoresBeTaken: No
	CoreZoneProposed: 
	OperatorSignatureDate: 
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedIntent: 
	PermitExpired: Off
	PermitExpiredDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SGA: No
	KccOnlyC1EffectiveDt: 07/14/2012
	KccOnlyC1District: 1
	KccOnlyC1API: 15-083-21814-00-00
	KccOnlyC1ConductorPipe: 0
	KccOnlyC1SurfacePipe: 200
	KccOnlyC1ApprovedBy: Rick Hestermann 07/09/2012
	KccOnlyC1ExpiresOn: 07/09/2013
	KccOnlyC1SpudDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SpudAgent: 
	KCCOnly_AlternateCompletion: II
	kccOnlyProductionComment: Oil & Gas leases w/pooling clauses attached.
	AcresAttributableToWell: 
	IrregularSectionCorner: Off
	PitType: Drilling
	WorkoverPitAPIorYear: 
	PitProposedExisting: Proposed
	DatePitConstructed: 
	PitCapacityBBLS: 5000
	CDP1Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	CDP1Subdivision3: SW
	CDP1Subdivision2: NW
	CDP1Subdivision1Largest: SE
	CDP1FeetNSFromReference: 1757
	CDP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CDP1FeetEWFromReference: 2627
	CDP1EastWestFromReference: East
	InSensitiveGroundWaterArea: No
	ChlorideConcentrationMgL: 
	BottomBelowGroundLevel: Yes
	ArtificialLiner: No
	HowPitIsLined: Native Mud
	PitLength: 100
	PitWidth: 100
	PitDeepestDepth: 4
	SteelPit: Off
	NoPit: Off
	LinerDescription: 
	LinerMaintenance: 
	FeetToNearestWaterWell: 2637
	DepthOfWaterWell: 370
	DepthToShallowestFreshWater: 36
	FreshWaterInformationSourceMeasured: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceWellOwner: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceElectricLog: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceKDWR: Yes
	ProducingFormation: 
	NumberOfProducingWellsOnLease: 
	BBLS_FluidProducedDaily: 
	TankBatterySpillsIntoPit: Off
	DrillingMaterialUsed: fresh
	NumberOfWorkingPitsUsed: 1
	AbandonmentProcedure: allow to dry, backfill and restore
	CDP1SignatureDate: 
	CDP1KCCOnlyLiner: Off
	CDP1KCCOnlySteelPit: Off
	RFAC: Off
	RFAS: Off
	KccOnlyDateRcvd: 07/06/2012
	KccOnlyCDPPermitNo: 15-083-21814-00-00
	KccOnlyCDPPermitDate: 07/06/2012
	KccOnlyCDPLeaseInsp: No
	FormFiled: C1
	OperatorContactPerson: Cecil O'Brate
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 275-2963
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumber: 
	ContactEmail Address 1: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Walt Salmans - Good Earth Ranch, Inc. 
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: P.O. Box 128
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Hanston
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67849
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	OpNotifiedLandowner: Yes


